BID RESULTS

WO912P8-06-B-0064 Atchafalaya Basin Protection Levee, W-102 Levee Enlargement, 2™ Lift, B/L
Station 5308+70 to B/L Station 5494+00, St. Mary Parish, LA

ED 00-009
1. 4H Construction Corp (APP Low) (SM HUBZONE) $4,836,000.00
2. Affolter Contracting LTD (SM HUBZONE) $5,385,180.00

3. Phylway Construction LLC (SM WO) $5,547,395.00



1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 2. DATE ISSUED 3. DATE OPENED PAGE OF
ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION W912P8-06-B-0064 10 OCT 2006 13 NOV 2006 PAGES
4. ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)
US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 | CERTIFY that | have opened, read,
and recorded on this abstract all
offers received in response to this SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
solicitation. 4
5. PROJECT TITLE 8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9. OFFERS
(Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3
Atchafalaya Basin Protection Levee, W-102 Levee A HIRED LABOR A. OFFEROR ) B. OFFEROR ) B. OFFEROR )
Enlargement, 2™ Lift, B/L Station 5308+70 to B/L 0 . 4H Construction Corp Affolter Contracting LTD Phylway Construction LLC
Station 5494+00, St. Mary Parish, LA B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
ED 00-009 UNRESTRICTED O (& f&f@hi‘jt’\'ﬁgfﬁg CONTRACT P.O. Box 1761, 1106 Deering P.O. Box 1436 1074-A Highway 1
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
0001 o |< (Fffgjd?n“é‘\frgﬁt)commﬂ Cleveland, MS 38672 LaMarque, TX 77568 Thibodaux, LA 70301
TA. 7C. EST D. D. D. UNIT E. E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM 7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANT|T‘Y UNIT UNI PRICE ESTIMA AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
NO. T TED
oop1 | Mobilization and Demobilization 01 LS 150,000.00 300,000.00 200,000.00 80,000.00
0002 | ¢'€aring and Grubbing 01 LS 54,000.00 300,000.00 150,000.00 100,000.00
oop3 | EMbankment, Compact Fill 224000 | cv | 1287 | 2,882,:880.00 10.00 2.240,000.00 16.60 3,718,400.00 16.00 3,584,000.00
0004 | EMPankment, Uncompacted Fill | 5 4, cy | 1028 446,152.00 10.00 434,000.00 14.00 607,600.00 15.00 651,000.00
0005 Surfacing N
ooosaa | First6,500  Cubic Yards 6,500 cy | 8880 577,200.00 60.00 390,000.00 49.00 318,500.00 82.00 533,000.00
ooosap | All Over 6,500 Cubic Yards 1,300 cy | 89.10 115,830.00 - 78,000.00 49.00 63,700.00 75.00 97,500.00
0006 Silt Fence . N N N N N .
ooosaa | FIrst27.500  Linear Feet 27,500 LF | 3.40 93,500.00 5.00 137,500.00 4.00 110,000.00 3.75 103,125.00
ooosap | All Over 27,500 Linear Feet 9,200 LF | 3.40 31,280.00 5.00 46,000.00 4.00 36,800.00 3.50 32,200.00
Fertilizing, Seeding and
0007 | \iiching 85 AC | 2390 203,150.00 1500 127,500.00 1500 127,500.00 1300 110,500.00
ooog | "uck Wash-Down Rack 01 LS 63,500.00 35,000.00 10,000.00 75,000.00




1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 2. DATE ISSUED 3. DATE OPENED PAGE OF
ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION W912P8-06-B-0064 10 OCT 2006 13 NOV 2006 PAGES
4. ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)
US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 | CERTIFY that | have opened, read,
and recorded on this abstract all
offers received in response to this SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
solicitation. ’
5. PROJECT TITLE 8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9. OFFERS
(Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3
Atchafalaya Basin Protection Levee, W-102 Levee T A. OFFEROR ] B. OFFEROR ) B. OFFEROR )
Enlargement, 2™ Lift, B/L Station 5308+70 to B/L O : 4H Construction Corp Affolter Contracting LTD Phylway Construction LLC
Station 5494+00, St. Mary Parish, LA B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
ED 00-009 UNRESTRICTED (e (Fjﬁlfg\hso(am%;g CONTRACT P.O. Box 1761, 1106 Deering P.O. Box 1436 1074-A Highway 1
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
0001Station 5494+00, St. Mary Parish, LA O | (Ffrfgjd?n’\éAF?rgﬁt)‘:ONTRACT Cleveland, MS 38672 LaMarque, TX 77568 Thibodaux, LA 70301
[ R WaTaWalalel
TA. 7C. EST D. D. D. UNIT E. F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM 7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM | ojaNTITY UNIT UNI PRICE ESTIMA AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
NO. T TED
S tor Geotextil
oopg | Separatoriectextiie 460 sy | 490 2,254.00 50.00 23,000.00 8.00 3,680.00 450 2,070.00
oo10 | Corrugated Metal Arched Pipe 01 LS 10,900.00 25,000.00 19,000.00 4,000.00
B Pit Devel t
oory | -orrow it bevelopmen 01 LS 997,000.00 700,000.00 20,000.00 175,000.00
TOTAL $5,627,646.00 $4,836,000.00 $5,385,180.00 $5,547,395.00
NSN 7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE: If more than two offers are received, continue on OF 1419A. OPTIONAL FORM 1419 (11-88)




